

CHEROKEE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

6250 Palmer Park Blvd., Colorado Springs, CO 80915 Telephone (719) 597 5080 Fax (719) 597-5145

PARKS WORK SESSION

Board of Directors	Term Expires
Michelle Marie Kinney, President	May 2025
Dan Wall, Vice President	May 2025
Jeff Bandy, Secretary	May 2025
Kim Wilson, Treasurer	May 2025
Arthur B Sintas, Director	May 2025

Date, Time, and Location: January 7th, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M., Cherokee Metropolitan District Office

Remote Participation via Zoom: Meeting ID: 964 2200 2711 Passcode: 386159

Link: https://zoom.us/j/96422002711?pwd=CUZedE5zq7uNb0F9n1lTbSNOQsgROK.1

AGENDA

1. Call to Order

a. Roll Call/Director Qualifications and Disclosures

2. Review and Approval of the Agenda

a. Addendums/Amendments/Approval Motion

3. Public Comment

A time limit of three minutes may be imposed by the chair

4. Parks Work Session

- a. Overview of CMD parks and organizational structure (Kevin Brown)
- b. Planned changes (Kevin Brown)
- c. Parks Committee discussion
- d. Decision making and priorities discussion
- e. Updates on current projects
 - i. Eastridge Park Bleachers
 - ii. Pinyon Jay Concrete Wall Repair
 - iii. Dewhirst Fence

5. Adjournment